Department of Health

NICHOLAS JAMES WOOQODS

License Number: AA882

Data As Of 9/10/2025
Profession

License

License Status

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File
Public Complaint

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please

Anesthesiologist Assistant
AA882

Clear/Active

1/31/2027

10/10/2023

1525 W Cypress Creek Rd
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309
No

No

contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ALEA, PAUL JOSEPH SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 144822  01/11/2024
BAGGETT, JASON JAMES D O SUPERVISOR FOR AA  OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 9652 05/01/2024
BAREFOOT, KATHERINE CAROLINE SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 154173  05/01/2024
BARRON, JAMES ROBERT SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 114878 05/01/2024
BENE, JESSICA SUPERVISOR FOR AA  OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 17668 05/01/2024
BENGALI, SHAYAN SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 136794 05/01/2024


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BILKO, ANDREY F

BOGGS, RALPH BRIDGES
BOLANOS, JOSHUA

BRADY, TRICIA NICOLE
BROWN, BENJAMIN WESLEY
BURKE, KIM ELIZABETH

CAGNIART, PIERRE-ETIENNE CHARLES

CANTOR, DAVID ASHER
CARELLO, KATARI ANN
CATHALA ESBERARD, BEATRIZ
CHEN, BAI X

CONDE, JENNIFER FOUSHEE
CRUM, PAUL MILLER JR

DAVE, KRUPESH

DONOVAN, KEVIN LEO

DOVER, CLARE DALTON
DUDLEY, MICHAEL ERIC M D
EBENER, ROBERT VERN
FIASTRO, AMELIA THERESA WACK
FLANAGAN, JOHN CHRISTOPHER
GARCIA, RONDA JUNE

GILLIKIN, JACOB MARSHALL
GILLIKIN, JACOB MARSHALL
GREENE, ROGER WAYNE MD
HURT, CRAIG JORDAN
IBRAHIM, MICHAEL SHOUKRY S
JONES, MICHAEL

KANE, CHRISTOPHER JOHN
KASPER, VINCENT PETER
KERR, JAMES KNOXIII

KNECHT, JARED PAUL
KOEHLER, DAVID CRAIG

LEE, EDWARD MARTIN

LEWIS, ZACHARY

LOOPER, JAYME NICOLE
MORET, JASON ASCHER
OSHIKOYA, OLADAPO
PATTERSON, SARAH LOUISE
PONTE, ROBERT ANDREW
PREMO, NICOLE DANIELLE
RANDOLPH, BRAD PATRICK
ROSENBERG, LEE DAVID
RUFF, JACK ANDREW
SALOMONE, MATTHEW MICHAEL
SHEINBAUM, ETHAN JOSHUA
SMITH, WILLIAM THOMAS JR
STEVENSON, MATTHEW SANFORD
WILLIAMS, BRADLEY GRAYBILL

Relationship
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License Effective Date

144548
51778
161030
101435
170557
14367
155215
150549
130865
159929
75461
109168
73333
153624
78056
118903
104503
9284
133225
89761
105342
128123
128123
59207
132731
139936
166291
10991
145007
63133
19689
78081
63526
15943
150047
89830
149950
70783
56797
155371
20039
63735
128264
95868
160952
62452
92883
82416

05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
01/11/2024
01/11/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
02/21/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
01/11/2024
01/11/2024
01/11/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
01/11/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
06/10/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024
01/11/2024
05/01/2024
05/01/2024



Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
YODER-NGUYEN, ANDREA RAE SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 151617  05/01/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.



	NICHOLAS JAMES WOODS
	License Number: AA882
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

