



NICHOLAS JAMES WOODS

License Number: AA882

Data As Of 2/3/2026

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA882
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	10/10/2023
Address of Record	1525 W Cypress Creek Rd FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALEA, PAUL JOSEPH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144822	01/11/2024
BAGGETT, JASON JAMES D O	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9652	05/01/2024
BAREFOOT, KATHERINE CAROLINE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154173	05/01/2024
BARRON, JAMES ROBERT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114878	05/01/2024
BENE, JESSICA	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17668	05/01/2024
BENGALI, SHAYAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136794	05/01/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BILKO, ANDREY F	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144548	05/01/2024
BOGGS, RALPH BRIDGES	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	51778	05/01/2024
BOLANOS, JOSHUA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	161030	05/01/2024
BRADY, TRICIA NICOLE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101435	05/01/2024
BROWN, BENJAMIN WESLEY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	170557	01/11/2024
BURKE, KIM ELIZABETH	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14367	01/11/2024
CAGNIART, PIERRE-ETIENNE CHARLES	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155215	05/01/2024
CANTOR, DAVID ASHER	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	150549	05/01/2024
CARELLO, KATARI ANN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	130865	05/01/2024
CATHALA ESBERARD, BEATRIZ	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159929	05/01/2024
CHEN, BAI XI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	75461	05/01/2024
CONDE, JENNIFER FOUSHÉE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109168	05/01/2024
CRUM, PAUL MILLER JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	73333	05/01/2024
DAVE, KRUPESH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153624	05/01/2024
DONOVAN, KEVIN LEO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	78056	05/01/2024
DOVER, CLARE DALTON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118903	05/01/2024
DUDLEY, MICHAEL ERIC M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	104503	05/01/2024
EBENER, ROBERT VERN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9284	05/01/2024
FIASTRO, AMELIA THERESA WACK	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	133225	05/01/2024
FLANAGAN, JOHN CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89761	05/01/2024
GARCIA, RONDA JUNE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105342	05/01/2024
GILLIKIN, JACOB MARSHALL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128123	02/21/2024
GILLIKIN, JACOB MARSHALL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128123	05/01/2024
GREENE, ROGER WAYNE MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	59207	05/01/2024
HURT, CRAIG JORDAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132731	01/11/2024
IBRAHIM, MICHAEL SHOUKRY S	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	139936	01/11/2024
JONES, MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	166291	01/11/2024
KANE, CHRISTOPHER JOHN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10991	05/01/2024
KASPER, VINCENT PETER	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145007	05/01/2024
KERR, JAMES KNOX III	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	63133	05/01/2024
KNECHT, JARED PAUL	SUPERVISING ME	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19689	01/11/2024
KOEHLER, DAVID CRAIG	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	78081	05/01/2024
LEE, EDWARD MARTIN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	63526	05/01/2024
LEWIS, ZACHARY	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15943	05/01/2024
LOOPER, JAYME NICOLE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	150047	05/01/2024
MORET, JASON ASCHER	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89830	05/01/2024
OSHIKOYA, OLADAPO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149950	05/01/2024
PATTERSON, SARAH LOUISE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70783	05/01/2024
PONTE, ROBERT ANDREW	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56797	05/01/2024
PREMO, NICOLE DANIELLE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155371	05/01/2024
RANDOLPH, BRAD PATRICK	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	20039	05/01/2024
ROSENBERG, LEE DAVID	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	63735	06/10/2024
RUFF, JACK ANDREW	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128264	05/01/2024
SALOMONE, MATTHEW MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95868	05/01/2024
SHEINBAUM, ETHAN JOSHUA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160952	05/01/2024
SMITH, WILLIAM THOMAS JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	62452	01/11/2024
STEVENSON, MATTHEW SANFORD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92883	05/01/2024
WILLIAMS, BRADLEY GRAYBILL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82416	05/01/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
YODER-NGUYEN, ANDREA RAE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	151617	05/01/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.
